
ALL EVENTS ON THIS SCHEDULE ARE “OPEN HOUSE” – open to members and the public         ***schedule is subject to change*** 

       ***MCC Event Schedule 2025*** 

Tuesday, April 1 ***Official Opening Day*** 

Saturday, April 5 
ProAm Karting Championship Test & Tune - OPEN HOUSE PRACTICE 
2024 Pizza and Awards at 6pm 

Sunday, April 6 ProAm Karting Championship Test & Tune - OPEN HOUSE PRACTICE 

Friday, April 25 Open House Practice 12 – 6pm  

Saturday, April 26 ProAm Karting Championship Race #1 – BATALLA DE KARTS FIESTA!   

Sunday, April 27 ProAm Karting Championship Race #2 

Tuesday, May 6 and 20 Munchkin Run 6—8pm, Open to all Cadet and Kid Karts ages 5 to 11 

Saturday, May 10 Rental Kart Rumble Spring Fling Enduro - 9am – 12pm 

Fri - Sunday, May 16 - 18 Open House SKUSA Practice Weekend  

Thursday – Sunday, May 22 - 25 SKUSA Pro Tour - SpringNationals at MCC (No competitor practice Tues or Wed) 

Saturday, May 31 Masters Karts and Coffee – 9am – 12pm, Open to Masters 206, KA, and Shifter  

Tuesday, June 3 and 17 Munchkin Run 6—8pm, Open to all Cadet and Kid Karts ages 5 to 11 

Wednesday, June 4 Rental Kart Rumble - 6pm – 9pm 

Friday, June 13 Open House Practice 12 – 6pm  

Saturday, June 14 ProAm Karting Championship Race #3 – SPEEDOM FEST! 

Sunday, June 15 ProAm Karting Championship Race #4 

Wednesday, June 18 Rental Kart Rumble - 6pm – 9pm 

Tuesday, July 1 and 15 Munchkin Run 6—8pm, Open to all Cadet and Kid Karts ages 5 to 11 

Wednesday, July 2 Rental Kart Rumble - 6pm – 9pm 

Thursday – Sunday, July 3-6 CKNA SummerNationals at MCC (No competitor practice Tues or Wed) 

Wednesday, July 16 Rental Kart Rumble - 6pm – 9pm 

Saturday, August 2 Masters Karts and Coffee – 9am – 12pm. Open to Masters 206, KA, and Shifter 

Tuesday, August 5 and 19 Munchkin Run 6—8pm, Open to all Cadet and Kid Karts ages 5 to 11 

Wednesday, August 6 Rental Kart Rumble - 6pm – 9pm 

Wednesday, August 20 Rental Kart Rumble - 6pm – 9pm 

Friday, August 22 Open House Practice 12 – 6pm  

Saturday, August 23 ProAm Karting Championship Race #5 – HAWAII 5-0 LUAL!  

Sunday, August 24 ProAm Karting Championship Race #6 

Tuesday, September 2 and 16 Munchkin Run 6—8pm, Open to all Cadet and Kid Karts ages 5 to 11 

Saturday, September 20 Rental Kart Rumble Think60 Flapjack 50 Enduro Fundraiser - 10am – 6pm 

Saturday, October 4 Masters Karts and Coffee – 9am – 12pm, Open to Masters 206, KA, and Shifter 

Tuesday, October 7 and 21 Munchkin Run 6—8pm, Open to all Cadet and Kid Karts ages 5 to 11 

Thurs – Saturday, October 9-11 Vintage Kart Club of America Race at MCC 

Friday, October 24 Open House Practice 12 – 6pm  

Saturday, October 25 
ProAm Karting Championship Race #7 – KARTOWEEN! 
Trunk-or-Treat and Chili Cook Off beginning after podiums (approximately 6pm)  

Sunday, October 26 ProAm Karting Championship Race #8 

Sunday, November 2 ***Official Closing Day*** 


